FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC	-1999	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission of Palents and Trademarks:	659/ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying partyles):  Stephen Watts  Nigel George Moore  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes XD No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Domino Printing Sciences PLC     Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Bar Hill Cambridge CB3 8TU	
Other  Execution Date:3/12/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 1313x038	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/208,221	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD.  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct Telephone Calls to: Robert F. I. Conte at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on	8. Deposit account number: 12-0064	
Date 3-1-55 Januar B. Marlen  TYPED NAME: Donna B. Vandenberg	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
03/11/1999 CWORACHA 00000019 09208221 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ROBERT F. I. CONTE  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
waii nocriusura to be lecolded with Lednited Coket suest Infollustion (0):		

Name(s) of Inventors

## (1) Stephen WATTS

## (2) Nigel George MOORE

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee DOMINO PRINTING SCIENCES PLC

Address of Assignee Bar Hill, Cambridge CB3 8TU.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

## Title CONNECTION FOR REPLACEMENT FLUID CONTAINERS FOR INK JET PRINTERS for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America Date of Signing

of Application on
Alternative Identification U.S. Application Serial Number 09/208,221
for filed applications filed 12/9/98

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _		MMore.
Date _	3 ार्थि Signature of Inventor ( <b>३</b> )	Wath
Date _	3/12/98 Witness (1) R.F.	Mitchell
Date _	Witness	

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-.ASS

RECORDED: 03/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0816